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Good Afternoon Ms. Milne,
 
Thank you for circulating Bell Canada on the Notice of Public Meeting and documents for
Zoning By-law Amendment Application (C9-24). Bell appreciates the opportunity to engage in
infrastructure and policies initiatives across Ontario. While we do not have any specific
comments or concerns pertaining to this initiative at this time, we would ask that Bell continue
to be circulated on any future materials and/or decisions related to this matter at
CA.circulations@wsp.com.
 
If you have any other specific questions, please contact planninganddevelopment@bell.ca
directly.
 
Please note that this circulations email account is managed by WSP on behalf of Bell Canada.
 
 
From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 1:15 PM
To: grca@grandriver.ca; Six Nations of the Grand River <lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>;
clerk@greyhighlands.ca; Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>; Meghan Townsend
<mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>; nmartin@amaranth.ca; clerk@westgrey.ca; Karren Wallace
<KWallace@wellington-north.com>; Planner Dufferin County (planner@dufferincounty.ca)
<planner@dufferincounty.ca>; Clerk@dufferincounty.ca; jennifera@wellington.ca; Aakash Desai
<adesai@southgate.ca>; Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Brenna Carroll <bcarroll@southgate.ca>;
chad.aitken@bgcdsb.org; Dina Lundy <dlundy@southgate.ca>; Enbridge
<municipalplanning@enbridge.com>; Enbridge Gas <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Fire Chief
<firechief@southgate.ca>; Group_PlanningDeptEmails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>;
Haudenosaunee <info@hdi.land>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One
<landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jim Ellis <jellis@southgate.ca>; Juanita Meekins
<juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Ken Melanson <kmelanson@southgate.ca>; Kevin
Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy Russell <lrussell@southgate.ca>; Lindsey Green
<lgreen@southgate.ca>; Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of
Ontario <consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>;
Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Phil Schram <pschram@southgate.ca>; Saugeen
Ojibway Nation <associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; SVCA Planning <southgate@svca.on.ca>;
Union Gas <ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com>; Victoria Mance <vmance@southgate.ca>; WSP on
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behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>; Municipality of West Grey <info@westgrey.com>
Cc: Bill White <bwhite@tritoneng.on.ca>
Subject: Township Zoning By-law Amendment C9-24 Additional Residential Units
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Meeting and supporting documents for Zoning By-
law Amendment Application C9-24 Additional Residential Units.
 
https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#C9-24-
Township-Additional-Residential-Unit-Amendment
 
The Public Meeting is scheduled via Zoom only for October 23, 2024, at 1:00PM. Please supply all
comments on the above notification by October 16, 2024, so they may be included in the public
agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:
Email:                    emilne@southgate.ca
Fax:                        519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail:                      Elisha Milne, Legislative and Planning Coordinator
                               185667 Grey County Road 9
                               Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
 
Thank you,
 
Elisha Milne
Legislative & Planning Coordinator
Township of Southgate 
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0            
( 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
emilne@southgate.ca | www.southgate.ca

    
 

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary
or otherwise subject to restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any
unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies. You
are receiving this communication because you are listed as a current WSP contact. Should you have any questions regarding WSP's
electronic communications policy, please consult our Anti-Spam Commitment at www.wsp.com/casl. For any concern or if you believe
you should not be receiving this message, please forward this message to caslcompliance@wsp.com so that we can promptly address
your request. Note that not all messages sent by WSP qualify as commercial electronic messages. 

AVIS : Ce message, incluant tout fichier l'accompagnant (« le message »), peut contenir des renseignements ou de l'information
privilégiés, confidentiels, propriétaires ou à divulgation restreinte en vertu de la loi. Ce message est destiné à l'usage exclusif du/des
destinataire(s) voulu(s). Toute utilisation non permise, divulgation, lecture, reproduction, modification, diffusion ou distribution est
interdite. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, ou que vous n'êtes pas un destinataire autorisé ou voulu, veuillez en aviser
l'expéditeur immédiatement et détruire le message et toute copie électronique ou imprimée. Vous recevez cette communication car vous
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faites partie des contacts de WSP. Si vous avez des questions concernant la politique de communications électroniques de WSP,
veuillez consulter notre Engagement anti-pourriel au www.wsp.com/lcap. Pour toute question ou si vous croyez que vous ne devriez pas
recevoir ce message, prière de le transférer au conformitelcap@wsp.com afin que nous puissions rapidement traiter votre demande.
Notez que ce ne sont pas tous les messages transmis par WSP qui constituent des messages electroniques commerciaux. 

-LAEmHhHzdJzBlTWfa4Hgs7pbKl
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